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ENERGY PERFORMANCE LABELS FOR ALL
GLAZING PRODUCTS IDENTIFYING THE
CERTIFIED VALUES SHALL REMAIN ON
FOR REVIEW DURING CONSTRUCTION

PROVIDE P.ENG APPROVED TRUSS & FLOOR
DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS TO BUILDING

INSPECTOR AT FRAMING INSPECTION

INSTALLATION OF FLUSH STEEL BEAMS
SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF

9.23.9.2.(3), (4) & (5)

P.ENG SOILS REPORT MAY BE REQ'D TO
CONFIRM BEARING CAPACITY OF

SOILS. SEE FIELD INSPECTOR

FINAL GRADING CERTIFICATE REQ'D
BEFORE FINAL INSPECTION SIGN-OFF
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F5 (TYP.)

WMSUMP

LID TO BE
SEALED

B
B

F
M

B
B

F
M

BBFM

BBFM

NON-LOAD BEARING WALLS NOT
PERMITTED TO BE FRAMED (TYP.)

SB-12 - COMPLIANCE PACKAGE A1
CEILING WITH ATTIC SPACE
CEILING W/O ATTIC SPACE
EXPOSED FLOOR
WALLS ABOVE GRADE
BASEMENT WALLS
SLAB > 600mm BELOW GRADE
HEATED SLAB OR < 600mm BELOW GRADE
EDGE OF SLAB < 600mm BELOW GRADE
WINDOWS AND SLIDING GLASS DOORS
SKYLIGHTS
SPACE HEATING EQUIPMENT
HRV
DOMESTIC WATER HEATER
DRAIN WATER HEAT RECOVERY UNIT

R60
R31
R31
R22
R20ci
-
R10
R10
MAX. U0.28  ER25
MAX. U0.49
MIN. AFUE 96%
MIN. SRE 75%
MIN. EF. 0.80
MIN. 42%

VERIFY WATER METER AND DWHR
UNIT LOCATION WITH INSPECTOR

WATER METER TO BE INSTALLED WITHIN 2m
(6'-6") FROM THE POINT THE WATER SERVICE

PIPE MEETS THE BUILDING LINE

SPRAY FOAM/RIGID INSULATION TO BE
PROTECTED AS PER 9.10.17.10.(1)

REQUIRED CONTINUOUS INSULATION
CANNOT BE INTERUPTED BY FRAMING

MEMBERS SUCH AS STUDS
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DRAWING NAME:

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND 
CONDITIONS ON SITE BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION.  
ANY DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE REPORTED TO JARDIN DESIGN GROUP 
INC. PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.
JARDIN DESIGN GROUP INC. IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE ACCURACY 
OF SURVEY, STRUCTURAL OR ENGINEERING INFORMATION SHOWN ON 
THESE DRAWINGS OR FOR CONSTRUCTION STARTED PRIOR TO THE 
ISSUANCE OF A BUILDING PERMIT.  REFER TO THE APPROPRIATE 
ENGINEERING DRAWINGS BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH WORK.
AS CONSTRUCTED INVERTS MUST BE VERIFIED PRIOR TO POURING 
FOOTINGS.
JARDIN DESIGN GROUP INC. HAS NOT BEEN RETAINED TO CARRY OUT 
GENERAL REVIEW OF THE WORK AND ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY 
FOR THE FAILURE OF THE CONTRACTOR OR SUB CONTRACTOR TO 
CARRY OUT THE WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT 
DOCUMENTS.
THIS DRAWING IS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE, IS PROVIDED BY AND IS 
THE PROPERTY OF JARDIN DESIGN GROUP INC.  THIS DRAWING IS NOT 
TO BE SCALED.

jardin
DESIGN GROUP INC

EMAIL: info@jardindesign.ca
TEL: 905 660-3377  FAX: 905 660-3713

VAUGHAN ONT. L4K 3P3
64 JARDIN DR. SUITE 3A
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WORK DESCRIPTION:DATE:

EMAIL: info@jardindesign.ca

21031Walter Botter

jardin design group inc.

REGISTRATION INFORMATION

FIRM NAME

NAME

27763

BCIN

BCIN

SIGNATURE

QUALIFICATION INFORMATION

The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility
for this design and has the qualifications and meets the
requirements set out in the Ontario Building Code to be
a designer

Required unless design is exempt under Division C, Subsection 
3.2.5 of the building code

Required unless design is exempt under Division C, Subsection 
3.2.4 of the building code

BILDR

FIRST FLOOR PLAN EL-3
BARLASSINA CONSTRUCTION

CITY OF CAMBRIDGE

21-35 2B

WILLOW 2

3/16"=1'-0"

1795

MAR. 28, 2022ISSUED TO CLIENT FOR BROCHURE
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WOOD FRAME  PARTY WALL 8" DIA. COL'N W/CAP AND
BASE TIED TOP & BOTTOM
TO 14"x14"x42"H BRICK PIER
BELOW (TYP.)

LOCATION OF
HYDRO METER

ELEVATION 3 
A1 PACKAGE
O.REG. 332/12

WILLOW 2 (GR)
6.10m LOTS

JUNE 20, 2022PREPARED TO PRE-COORDINATION
STAGE & ISSUED TO CLIENT

11 7/8" ENG. APPR.
FLR. JOIST SYSTEM
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ROOM
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AUG. 29, 2022COORDINATED WITH FLOOR, ROOF
& ENGINEER'S COMMENTS

AUG. 31, 2022ISSUED BUILDING PERMIT

Guidelines approved by the City of
CAMBRIDGE

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement.  The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

D.J.
S.J.

T.J.

SINGLE JOIST
LVL LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER

DOUBLE JOIST
TRIPLE JOIST

INDICATES SOLID BEARING REQUIRED
OR POINT LOAD FROM ABOVE

LEGEND:
BUILDING FACE < THAN 4'-0" (1.2m)
(45 MIN. FIRE RATING REQ'D)

STL. PLATE FOR STEEL COL'N ABOVE

'DO' REPEAT NOTE
SHOWER WEEPERS

5/8" PLYWOOD ON
SUBFLOOR TO BE

ON THIS LEVEL
NAILED AND GLUED
ALL FLOORS TO BE
THIS LEVEL

NOTE:

NOTE:
REFER TO SHEET NO. 0-1 FOR LINTEL,
BEAMS AND DOOR SIZE

NOTE:
SPACE CONVENTIONAL FLOOR JOISTS @  12"
O.C.  BELOW ALL CERAMIC TILE AREAS. PROVIDE
1 ROW  BRIDGING FOR SPANS OF  5'-7', 2 ROWS
FOR  SPANS GREATER THAN 7'

THESE DRAWINGS ARE TO BE READ IN
CONJUNCTION WITH ENGINEER  APPROVED
FLOOR TRUSS LAYOUT BY MANUFACTURER .

NOTE:

THESE DRAWINGS ARE TO BE READ IN
CONJUNCTION WITH ENGINEER  APPROVED
ROOF TRUSS DRAWINGS  BY MANUFACTURER .

NOTE:
B. MARINKOVIC
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WILLOW 2
FIRST FLOOR PLAN EL-3

WOOD FRAME PARTY WALL
FOR MODEL TH-57 & TH-58

18" PANTRY

3'-0" ARCH
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" S
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11 7/8" ENG. APPR.
FLR. JOIST SYSTEM

FOR MODEL TH-39 & TH-40 ONLY
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FIREWALL
CONC. BLOCK
FIREWALL ( SEE FIRE WALL SECTION)

MAR. 2, 2023 ADDED FIREWALL PARTIAL PLAN AS PER 
CITY COMMENTS, REISSUED TO CLENT

GASPROOFING ON
STUDS & CEILING
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PARTIAL EL-3W
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D

DOOR WHERE
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SLOPE CONC. SLAB

March 3,2023

PL PL
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MAX. 3R OR
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@ 24" oc MAX

@ 24" oc MAX
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B
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F
M

B
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F
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B
B

F
M

BBFM

BBFM

MAX 1R OR
INSUFFICIENT LANDING

WOULD BE PROVIDED

WEATHER STRIPPING
& SELF-CLOSER REQ'D

NATURAL LIGHTING OK
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WEATHER STRIPPING & SELF-CLOSER REQ'D
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HALLWAY

@ 24" oc MAX

M
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. 3
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NATURAL LIGHTING OK

NATURAL LIGHTING OK

NATURAL LIGHTING OK
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1 WINDOW SHALL PROVIDE AN UNOBSTRUCTED ARE
OF 3.8SF w/ NO DIMENSION LESS THAN 15". WINDOW

SILL TO BE MAX 39-3/8" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR.

F
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ENSURE P.ENG STAMPED RAILING
DOCUMENTATION AND ATTACHMENT DETAILS
ARE AVAILABLE FOR REVIEW BY THE INSPECTOR

EXTERIOR CONCRETE STAIRS w/ MORE
THAN 2 RISERS TO MEET THE
REQUIREMENTS OF 9.8.9.2.(1)

EXTERIOR LIGHT REQUIRED AT
ALL EXT'R DOORS (TYP.)

1/300 VENTILATION
REQUIRED
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CONNECTED TO WEEPING TILE
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